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Ms. Claudia Martins 
Head of Secondary 

Mathematics 
Email: claudia.martins@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Cockgen Limonya 
Head of Academics  

Physics A  
Email cockgen.limonya@nia-

newtonschools.com 

Ms. Sinead McGilloway 
Head of Pastoral 

Mathematics  
Email: sinead.mcgilloway@nia-

newtonschools.com 

Mr. Mohammed Sulman 
Assistant Head of Pastoral  

English 
Email: mohammed.sulman@nia-

newtonschools.com 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAD OF YEAR 

Ms. Lucinda Richardson 

Head of Year 7 
Science 

Email: lucinda.richardson@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Tyrone Nightingale 

Head of Year 8 
English 

Email: tyrone.nightingale@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Andrew Henry 

Head of Year 9 
English 

Email: andrew.henry@nia-newtonschools.com 

Ms. Sorcha Quinn 
Head of Year 11 

EM/Geography 

Email: sorcha.quinn@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Fakreddine Benharrat 
Head of Year 10 

French/P4C 

Email: fakreddine.benharrat@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Mr. Peter Pearce 
Head of English 

Email: peter.pearce@nia-newtonschools.com 
 

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT 

Ms. Aoife Fearon 
Head of Mathematics 

Email: aoife.fearon@nia-newtonschools.com 

 
 

Mr. Anthony Moore 
Head of Humanities 

Email: Anthony.moore@nia-newtonschools.com 

Ms. Carien Byleveld 
Head of Year 12 

English 
Email: carien.byleveld@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Ania Debbah 
Head of Year 13 + Careers 

Global Citizenship 
 Email: ania.a.debbah@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

      

  

  

  

 

   

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Monika Nogaj 

Head of Ks4+5 Physics & Chemistry 

G&T Coordinator 

Email: monika.nogaj@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Pharren Bekker 

Head of KS3 Science / Biology 
 

Email: pharren.bekker@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Malika Debbah 

 Head of French / Citizenship 
Email: malika.debbah@nia-newtonschools.com 

Mr. Adem Karadag 

Head of ICT  

Email: adem.karadag@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Rubina Hassan 

Head of Computer Science/ICT 

Email: rubina.hassan@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Paulo Marques 

 Head of P.E   
Email: paulo.marques@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Kristina Kennedy 

Head of EAL + Drama 
Email: kristina.kennedy@nia-newtonschools.com 

Mr. Adel Sorour 

Head of Arabic 
Email: adel.sorour@nia-newtonschools.com 

Ms. Sarah de Paula 

Head of Business / Economics 

Email: sara.depaula@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

 

 

  

 

      

 

 

 

 

  

 

   

     

  

Mr. Jack Taggart 

English 
Email: jack.taggart@nia-newtonschools.com 

Ms. Lauren Dammert 

English 
Email: lauren.dammert@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Guntaz Bahia 

English 

Email: guntaz.bahia@nia-newtonschools.com 
 

Mr. Denis Houssein 

English 
Email: denis.houssein@nia-newtonschools.com 

 
 

ENGLISH DEPARTMENT 

Ms. Rachel Corr 

English 
Email: rachelcb.corr@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MATH DEPARTMENT 

Mr. Paul Moyse 

Mathematics 
Email: paul.moyse@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Fatima Nascimento 

Mathematics  
Email: mariadefatima.nascimento@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Nuno Nascimento 

Mathematics 

Email: nunohenrique.nascimento@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Lee Morales 

Mathematics  

Email: lee.morales@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Stuart Bloor 

              Mathematics 

Email: stuart.bloor@nia-newtonschools.com 

  



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Mr. Ozhan Akdag 

Mathematics  

Email: ozhan.akdag@nia-newtonschools.com 

Ms. Clare McGivern 

Mathematics / ICT 

Email:  clare.mcgivern@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Razan Kachmar 

Mathematics  

Email: razan.kachmar@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Matej Kroc 

Mathematics / ICT 

Email:  matej.kroc@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Caroline Thami 

Mathematics 
Email: caroline.thami@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Jean Swartz 

Mathematics   

Email: jean.swartz@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

  

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Caleb Moyo 

Chemistry 

Email: caleb.moyo@nia-newtonschools.com 

SCIENCE DEPARTMENT 

Ms. Faye Haddlington 

Science / Biology 

Email: faye.hadlington@nia-newtonschools.com 

Ms. Faiza Riaz 

Science / Biology 

Email: faiza.riaz@nia-newtonschools.com 

Mr. Alouis Herbert Meregere 

Chemistry  

Email: alouisherbert.maregere@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Mr. Craigh Wheelwright 

Science / Biology 

Email: craigh.wheelwright@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Jordan Pinsker 

Science 

Email: jordan.pinsker@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Miami Ndjamba 

Science 

Email: miami.ndjamba@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Spencer Elmore 

Science 

Email:  spencerk.elmore@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Adam Hurd 

History / Geography 

Email: adam.hurd@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

BUSINESS DEPARTMENT 

 

HUMANITIES DEPARTMENT 

Mr. Harry Merchant 

History 

Email: harry.merchant@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Sibusiso Ninise 

Business / ICT 

Email:  Sibusiso.ninise@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Kiara Sasser 

Business  

Email: Kiaraelaine.lynlee@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Anita Goldie 

Business  

Email: anita.goldie@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FRENCH DEPARTMENT 

Ms. Malak Eid 

French/Art 

Email: malak.eid@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Raheem Alli 

T&T, Geo + ICT 

Email: raheem.alli@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Anees Ebrahim 

Humanities 

Email: anees.ebrahim@nia-newtonschools.com 

Ms. Bilqis Khan 

Geography 

Email: malak.eid@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Catherine Bellage 

ART / DT 

Email: catherine.bellage@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

ART DEPARTMENT 

ICT DEPARTMENT 

Mr. Dawud Dheeg 

ICT  

Email: dawud.dheeg@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Aisha Ahmed  

ICT  

Email:  aisha.ahmed@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

ARABIC DEPARTMENT 

Ms. Mona Abbara 

Qatar History  

Email: mona.abbara@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Gunel Akhundlu 

Art / DT 

Email: gunnel.akhundlu@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Ghizlane El-Hamri 

 Easy Arabic / Islamic 

Email: ghizlane.elhamri@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Alex Kelly 

Art / DT 

Email:  alexanderr.kelley@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Salome Cortez 

Art / DT 

Email:  msalome.corte@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

Ms. Omima Emam 

Arabic / Islamic 

Email: omima.emam@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Samia Zouch 

Easy Arabic  

Email: samia.zouch@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Heba Gado 

Arabic  

Email: heba.gado@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Mai Mostafa Al Agha 

Arabic / Islamic 

Email: mai.alagha@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Rasha Allam 

Arabic / Islamic 

Email: rasha.allam@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Rana Seyed 

Arabic / Islamic 

Email: rana.seyam@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Nisrine Yahoyaoui 

Arabic / Islamic 

Email: nisrine.yahoyaoui@nia-newstonschools.com 

 

Mr. Faisal Qintar 

 Arabic / Islamic 

Email:  faisal.qintar@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Safaa Fares 

 Arabic / Islamic 

Email:  Safaa Fares@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Mr. Nasser Ahmed Hussein 

 Arabic / Islamic 

Email:  faisal.qintar@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Emma Ferrie 

P.E. 

Email: emma.ferrie@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

 P.E DEPARTMENT 

Mr. John Woolgar 

P.E. 

Email: john.woolgar@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Catarina Jardim 

P.E. 

Email:  catarinaa.jardim@nia-newtonschools.com 

 



 
 
 

 

  

  

 

 

 School Counsellor 

Ms. Ifza Chaudhri 

School Counsellor 

Email:  ifza.chaudhri@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

Ms. Aneesa Sabir 
SEND Coordinator and 

Safeguarding Lead + History 

Email: aneesa.sabir@nia-newtonschools.com 

 

 SEND Coordinator and Safeguarding 

Lead 


